FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	07-20-;	2001	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Cc or copy(ies) thereof.	101783		ease record the	attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name and	address of recei	ving party(ies):
Kunio ASO 07//0/	01	Name: <u>YA</u>	SHIMA Inc.	0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	10	Street Add	lress: <u>1648, Kir</u>	nome, Kawagoe-shi, 🔓
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>Saitama 3</u>	<u>50-0016 Japan</u>	
X Assignment Merg		City: Co	ountry:	
Security Agreement Chan Other	ge of Name	Additional name(	s) & address(es) att	ached? NO
Execution Date: July 5, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s): 09/	ゆりむ	957	
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application	n, the executio	n date of the ap	plication is: July 5, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	
NEW, filed July 10, 2001	Additional numbers	s attached? <u>N</u>	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK,	<u>L.L.P.</u>	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
<u>Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq.</u>		X Enclos	ed (Check N	o. 4538 <b>9</b> )
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., S	<u>uite 800</u>	Author	rized to be charç	ged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>2000</u>	<u>)6-1021</u>		count number:	
			cate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the portion original document.	foregoing information	n is true and corr	rect and any attaci	hed copy is a true copy of the
-	ARAL	1 miles	July 10	<u>, 2001</u>
<u>Jeffrey R. Filipek , Reg. No. 41,471</u> Name of Person Signing	Signatur	Tot	Date al number of page	ges including cover sheet: <u>3</u>
	- MV I			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach	this portion		
7/13/2001 MBIZUNES 00000039 09900957				
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	ver sheet information	n:	L Tue demorks	
Commissione	r and Assistant Secr Box Assi	etary of Patents anments	and Trademarks	
	Washington,	D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh time for reviewing the document and gathering comments regarding this burden estimate to th Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of M	leet is estimated to a the data needed, an e U.S. Patent and Tr anagement and Budg	average about 30 d completing and ademark Office, get, Paperwork F	O minutes per docu d reviewing the sa Office of Informat Reduction Project (	ument to be recorded, including mple cover sheet. Send tion Systems, PK2-1000C, 0651-0011), Washington, D.C.
20503.				
<u>λ</u>				
40,0010P			PAT	
AC DO 'UP )		RE	EEL: 011984	FRAME: 0364

 $\mathcal{N}_{k}^{*}$ 

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
	Kunio ASO
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	
Insert Name(s)	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to YASHIMA Inc.
of Assignee(s) Address	of 1648, Kinome, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama 350-0016 Japan
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
Title of	METHOD FOR BUILDING A FLOOR DESIGNED TO UTILIZE THE HEAT STORED
Invention	IN THE EARTH AND THE LIKE, AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF A FLOOR BUILT USING SUCH METHOD for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on
Date of Signing of Application	July 5, 2001

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0365

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

DateJuly 5,	2001 , Nam	e of	Inventor	Kin	nte	450	(Kunio	ASO)
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
(This assignme tion by the Inventor(s)	ent should preferab should be witness							then the execu-
Witness	It.L	ŕ	Ga	pane				
Witness	Kyuics	51	Ouu	numi				
Williess				7				
	AC	CKN	<b>IOWL</b>	EDGEN	IENT			
			- } s	S				
							10	before me
		_ day	of				, 19	_, before me
This								
personally came the	above-named		ho overu	ted the fore	going ass	ignment,	who did ack	
personally came the	above-named		ho overu	ted the fore	going ass	ignment,	who did ack	
personally came the	above-named		ho overu	ted the fore	going ass ne purpos	ignment, ses there	who did ack in set forth.	
to me personally know that he (they) execute	above-named		ho overu	ted the fore	going ass ne purpos Of	ignment, ses therei ficial Sigr	who did ack in set forth. nature	
to me personally know that he (they) execute	above-named		ho overu	ted the fore	going ass ne purpos Of	ignment, ses there	who did ack in set forth. nature	
to me personally know that he (they) execute SEAL	above-named m as the individual ed the same of his	l(s) w (their	ho execu c) own fro	ted the fore ee will for th	going ass ne purpos Of Of	ignment, ses therei ficial Sigr	who did ack in set forth. nature	
to me personally know that he (they) execute SEAL The above	above-named m as the individual ed the same of his application may be	l(s) w (their	ho execu c) own fro  e particul	ted the fore ee will for the arly identifie	going ass ne purpos Of Of ed as follo	ignment, ses therei ficial Sigr ficial Title	who did ack in set forth. nature	
to me personally came the to me personally know that he (they) execute SEAL The above U.S. Application Ser	above-named m as the individual ed the same of his application may be ial No	l(s) w (their	ho execu c) own fro  e particul	ted the fore ee will for the arly identifie	going ass ne purpos Of Of ed as follo Filing Dat	ignment, es therei ficial Sign ficial Title ows:	who did ack in set forth. nature	nowledge to me
personally came the to me personally know that he (they) execute SEAL The above U.S. Application Seri Applicant Reference	above-named m as the individual d the same of his application may be ial No Number THOD FOR BU	e mor	ho execu c) own fro e particul 2001 DING A	ted the fore ee will for the arly identified A FLOOR	going ass ne purpos Of ed as follo Filing Dat tty Dock DESIGN	ignment, ses therei ficial Sigr ficial Title ows: se tet No	who did ack in set forth. nature	nowledge to me
personally came the to me personally know that he (they) execute SEAL The above U.S. Application Seri Applicant Reference	above-named m as the individual ed the same of his application may be ial No	e mor	ho execu c) own fro e particul 2001 DING A	ted the fore ee will for the arly identified A FLOOR	going ass ne purpos Of ed as follo Filing Dat tty Dock DESIGN	ignment, ses therei ficial Sigr ficial Title ows: se tet No	who did ack in set forth. nature	nowledge to me

PATENT REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 07/10/2001**